IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CCVE 25.0004X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-10-24

Annex 1 to IECEx CCVE 25.0004X     Issue No. 0
1
DESCRIPTION OF THE ORDERING CODE OF
ULTRASONIC GAS FLOWMETER VEGA-SONIC VS-12
A-B-C-D-E-F-G-H-I-J-K-LLLL
A- number of channels: 1 or 2 pairs sensors
B - the presence of a measuring pipeline (IT): 1 - flange/ 2 - for welding/ 0 - for tie-in
C- estimated pressure, bar
D - execution of primary converters (sensors): 325(ХХХ)С - standard power / 325(ХХХ)P - high
power / 325(ХХХ)U - vertical installation / 325(ХХХ)М - mid-radius
E - IT material (or welded pipes): US - carbon steel / NTU - low temperature carbon steel / HC -
stainless steel / XX - non-standard material
F - operating temperature: ST: -55 to +120 ºC / VT: -50 to +260ºС
G - voltage of ECU: 1 - DC 12-28V / 2 - AC 187…244V (50±2Hz)
H - material of the extraction mechanism: US - carbon steel / NTU - low temperature carbon steel /
HC - stainless steel / ХХ - non-standard material / 0 - absent. Sensor holders stainless steel
I - material for the manufacture of valves: NS - stainless steel / 0 - absent
J - fastener material: US - carbon steel / NTU - low temperature carbon steel / HC - stainless steel /
ХХ - non-standard material
K - ECU installation type and connecting cable: ХХ - separate installation of ECU / 0 - integral
installation of ECU
L - additional options (0 – no / 1–9 - one of the additional options)
Note:
H – 0 and I – 0 – Elimination of defects, replacement, connection and disconnection of ultrasonic